Hiland Crude, LLC, Double H Pipeline - Rules and Regulations
Tariff Schedule Changes

September 24, 2024
Issued Date: September 24, 2024 FERC Multiplier Effective October 1, 2024
1.022547
Rules Tariff FERC 7.13.0 FERC 7.14.0
Item Current Current Rate Revised Proposed
No. Description Ceiling Rate Ceiling Level Charge
Demurrage
65(b) (cents per barrel, per day) 1.41 1.41 1.46 1.46
130 Intrasystem transfers 074 0.74 0.77 077
(cents per barrel)
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Hiland Crude, LLC - Double H Pipeline System

Tariff Schedule Changes
Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3

Effective Date:

Issued Date: September 24, 2024 FERC Multiplier October 1, 2024
1.022547
Base Rate
.. . Committed Current FERC No. 8.19.0]} Revised Ceiling
Orig Destinat . * o .20.
neln CSURAton Discount Ceiling Level | Current Rate Level FERC 8.20.0
Rate*. Volume Proposed Rates
Effective 10/1/2024
Rate 7/23-6/24 7/24-6/25
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
chl Independent Trading &
Ric and. Transportation (ITT), Seiler
County. Albin Station, Baker, MT
Station, Base Rate 243.73 243.73 253.05 253.05
Richland Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
County, MT [ Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Keene Transportation (ITT), Seiler Base Rate 377.64 377.64 392.06 392.06
Gathering, Station, Baker, MT
McKenzie ) .
C Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
ounty, ND 0 .
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, | Discount Rate 377.64 372.64 392.06 386.89
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Watford Transportation (ITT), Seiler Base Rate 374.32 374.32 388.63 388.63
Gathering, Station, Baker, MT
McKenzie
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
County, ND L .
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, | Discount Rate 374.32 369.36 388.63 383.49
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
1 t Tradi
East Camp ndependent Trading & Base Rate 350.27 350.27 363.65 363.65
Creek Transportatlon (ITT), Seiler
Gathering, Station, Baker, MT
McKenzie Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
County, ND [ Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, | Discount Rate 350.27 345.72 363.65 358.91
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading & Base Rate 349.11 349.11 362.45 362.45
Camp Creek Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Gathering, Station, Baker, MT
McKenzie ) .
C Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
ounty, ND Lo .
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, | Discount Rate 349.11 344.6 362.45 357.78
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Bainville Independent Trading &
Gathering, Transportation (ITT), Seiler Base Rate 323.52 323.52 335.89 335.89
Roosevelt Station, Baker, MT
County, MT / ) .
Williams Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
County, ND Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, | Discount Rate 323.52 319.01 335.89 331.20

Seiler Station, Baker, MT
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Hiland Crude, LLC - Double H Pipeline System
Tariff Schedule Changes

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3 Effective Date:

Issued Date: September 24, 2024 FERC Multiplier October 1, 2024
1.022547
Base Rate
.. . Committed Current FERC No. 8.19.0]} Revised Ceiling
(0] Destinat . * o .20.
el ESURaton Discount Ceiling Level | Current Rate Level FERC 8.20.0
Rate*. Volume Proposed Rates
Effective 10/1/2024
Rate 7/23-6/24 7/24-6/25
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Bethel Transportation (ITT), Seiler Base Rate 349.11 349.11 362.45 362.45
Gathering, Station, Baker, MT
Williams
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
County, ND Lo .
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, | Discount Rate 349.11 344.6 362.45 357.78
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Ind dent Trading &
, fidependent - facing < Base Rate 376.19 376.19 390.56 390.56
Epping Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Gathering, Station, Baker, MT
Williams
C Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
ounty, ND L .
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, | Discount Rate 376.19 371.04 390.56 385.21
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Tioga Station, Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Méraktf;ﬁi‘;er Station, Baker, MT Base Rate 384.24 384.24 398.93 398.93
Williams, ND Double H - P).(P Joint Tariff,
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
White Earth Transportation (ITT), Seiler Base Rate 390.81 390.81 405.75 405.75
North & South Station, Baker, MT
Mountrail . .
C Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
ounty, ND L .
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, | Discount Rate 390.81 386.63 405.75 401.40
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Johnson's Transportation (ITT), Seiler
C Stati i
orner Station, Station, Baker, MT Base Rate 375.97 375.97 390.33 390.33
McKenzie . .
County, ND Double H - P).(P Joint Tariff,
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
ITT Terminal Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Pore Suation, Station, Baker, MT Base Rate 243.73 243.73 253.05 253.05
McKenzie ] ]
County, ND Double H - P).(P Joint Tariff,
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
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Hiland Crude, LLC - Double H Pipeline System
Tariff Schedule Changes

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3 Effective Date:
Issued Date: September 24, 2024 FERC Multiplier October 1, 2024
1.022547
Base Rate
.. . Committed, Current FERC No. 8.19.0J§ Revised Ceiling
Origin Destination Discount Ceiling Level] Current Rate Level FERC 8.20.0
Rate*. Volume Proposed Rates
Effective 10/1/2024
Rate 7/23-6/24 7/24-6/25 EEHve
ITT Terminal
Dore Station,
McKenzie
County, ND | 41 o inal, Guernsey, WY | Base Rate 551.91 551.91 573.00 573.00
Hiland Crude
Richland
County Albin
Station, Albin,
ITT Terminal,
Douglas Station) 'y pp ool Guernsey, WY | Base Rate 140.63 140.63 146.00 146.00
Converse
County, WY
Double H
Pipeline H1
Segment, Seiler| ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY Base Rate 308.18 308.18 319.95 319.95
Station, Baker,
MT
Keenp Base Rate 685.82 685.82 712.03 712.03
Gathermg, ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY )
McKenzie Discount Rate 685.82 680.84 712.03 706.86
County, ND
Epping Base Rate 684.35 684.35 710.50 710.50
Gat'hs?rmg, ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY .
Williams Discount Rate 684.35 679.22 710.50 705.18
County, ND
Eor‘f S?ﬁon’ Base Rate 692.41 692.41 718.85 718.85
arket 'enter ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY
Gathering,
Williams, ND
Table 2 and 3,
Terminaling Pump Over Fee 21.01 21.01 21.81 21.81
Fees

* The applicable ceiling level for this transportation service is the ceiling level applicable to the non-discounted base rate; the discount
rate is below the non-discounted base rate ceiling level.
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